

Sa war in

WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Transport Services Association serves the state's local cartage,
	household goods moving, regional and distribution carrier, public warehouse and all
	related industries; and
WHEREAS:	The Association fosters and promotes good business ethics in trucking and the public
	warehouse industry; and
WHEREAS:	The Association also works to provide a just and equitable relationship between
	employers and employees and to communicate to government the needs of industry; and
WHEREAS:	The Association educates its membership about state laws and changes in those laws and
	encourages the membership to voluntarily comply with state laws and regulations; and
WHEREAS:	The Association works for improved motor vehicle safety, occupational safety and the
	control of noise and air polllution; and
WHEREAS:	The Assocation has been filling this role for 50 years today;
NOW, THER	EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday,
June 26, 19	186, to be

MINNESOTA TRANSPORT SERVICES ASSOCIATION DAY

in Minnesota.

÷

ri i

\*\*\*\*\*

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 1 7 1986 and anderen showe Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this nineteenth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-eighth.

GOVERNOR an anderean Marie #3673